Latest Notice of Service Arrangements of BOCHK after the Implementation of Severe Weather Trading in Hong Kong Securities and Derivatives Markets

To align with the Hong Kong Exchange and Clearing Limited's ("HKEX's") implementation of new arrangements for maintaining normal operation of Hong Kong securities and derivatives markets under severe weather ("Severe Weather Trading"/"SWT") starting from 23 September 2024 (the "Effective Date"), BOCHK (the "Bank") has issued "Notice of Service Arrangements of BOCHK after the Implementation of Severe Weather Trading in Hong Kong Securities and Derivatives Markets" on 19 August 2024. We hereby set out a correction regarding General Banking Facilities (Policy / Securities / Funds / Time Deposit pledged) Term Loan maturity. Other arrangements in the abovementioned Notice remain unchanged.

Securities-related Facilities / Loans Service		
Product/ Service Category	Service Arrangements of	Service Arrangements of
	the Bank under Severe	the Bank under Severe
	Weather (Before SWT	Weather (When SWT
	takes effect)	takes effect)
4. General Banking	The maturity date will be	Same arrangement as
Facilities (Policy /	automatically postponed	prior to implementation
Securities / Funds / Time	by system to the next	of Severe Weather
Deposit pledged) Term	business day.	Trading.
Loan maturity		
	Maturity date remains	
	unchanged.	

Should you have any enquiry/response, please contact the Bank's Personal Banking Service Hotline at (852) 3988 2388 or Online Customer Service Enquiry via Mobile Banking.

Should there be any discrepancy between the Chinese and English versions of this notice, the English version shall prevail.